OP \$40.00 2026537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397062

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBH CAPITAL FINANCE, A DIVISION OF NBH BANK, A COLORADO STATE-CHARTERED BANK		08/29/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT AMERICAN APPETIZERS, INC.	
Street Address:	Idress: 216 8TH STREET NORTH	
City:	NAMPA	
State/Country:	e/Country: IDAHO	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 83687	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026537	QUESITAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smayer@djplaw.com

Correspondent Name: N. Todd Leishman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 111 E Broadway Ste 900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Todd Leishman
SIGNATURE:	/s/ N. Todd Leishman
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (NBH to Great American Appetizers, Inc.) FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (NBH to Great American Appetizers, Inc.) FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (NBH to Great American Appetizers, Inc.) FULLY

EXECUTED#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of August 31, 2016, by NBH Capital Finance, a division of NBH Bank, a Colorado state-chartered bank (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Great American Appetizers, Inc., an Idaho corporation (the "Grantor") and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2016, at Reel 5751, Frame 0081 for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto. The Trademarks are referred to herein collectively as the "Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

{Z0129471/2}

NBH CAPITAL FINANCE, A DIVISION OF NBH BANK, A COLORADO STATE-CHARTERED BANK

By:

Name: Bustin Jacobson Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO) ss COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29 day of August, 2016, by Dustin Jacobson, a Vice President of NBH Capital Finance, a division of NBH Bank, a Colorado state-chartered bank, on behalf of such division.

JACOB CHARLES SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20144015485 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 9, 2018 Kotafy Public

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Mark Registration Number Registration Date

QUESITAS 2,026,537 December 31, 1996

APPLICATIONS

Mark Application Number Application Date

NONE

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

NONE

UNREGISTERED MARKS

NONE

{Z0129471/2} A-1

RECORDED: 08/31/2016